
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-09-17

1

Status: Point in time view as at 08/03/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC)
No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX XVII U.K.

[F1RESTRICTIONS ON THE MANUFACTURE, PLACING ON THE MARKET AND
USE OF CERTAIN DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES, MIXTURES AND ARTICLES]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 of 22 June 2009 amending Regulation

(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annex XVII (Text with EEA
relevance).

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-09-17

Status: Point in time view as at 08/03/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC)
No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council. (See end of Document for details)

Appendix 5 U.K.

[F1Entry 30 — Toxic to reproduction: category 1A (Table 3.1)/category 1 (Table 3.2)]

Substances Index No EC No CAS No Notes
Carbon
monoxide

006-001-00-2 211-128-3 630-08-0

Lead
hexafluorosilicate

009-014-00-1 247-278-1 25808-74-6

[X2Slimes and
sludges, copper
electrolyte
refining,
decopperised

028-015-00-8 305-433-1 94551-87-8

Silicic acid, lead
nickel salt

028-050-00-9 — 68130-19-8 ]

Lead compounds
with the
exception of
those specified
elsewhere in this
Annex

082-001-00-6 A[F1, E]

Lead alkyls 082-002-00-1 A[F1, E]

Lead azide 082-003-00-7 236-542-1 13424-46-9

Lead chromate 082-004-00-2 231-846-0 7758-97-6

Lead di(acetate) 082-005-00-8 206-104-4 301-04-2

Trilead
bis(orthophosphate)

082-006-00-3 231-205-5 7446-27-7

Lead acetate 082-007-00-9 215-630-3 1335-32-6

Lead(II)
methanesulphonate

082-008-00-4 401-750-5 17570-76-2

C.I. Pigment
Yellow 34;
(This substance
is identified in
the Colour Index
by Colour Index
Constitution No
C.I. 77603.)

082-009-00-X 215-693-7 1344-37-2

C.I. Pigment Red
104;
(This substance
is identified in
the Colour Index

082-010-00-5 235-759-9 12656-85-8



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-09-17

3

Status: Point in time view as at 08/03/2016.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC)
No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council. (See end of Document for details)

by Colour Index
Constitution No
C.I. 77605.)

Lead hydrogen
arsenate

082-011-00-0 232-064-2 7784-40-9

1,2-Dibromo-3-
chloropropane

602-021-00-6 202-479-3 96-12-8

2-bromopropane 602-085-00-5 200-855-1 75-26-3 [F1E]

Warfarin; 4-
hydroxy-3-
(3-oxo-1-
phenylbutyl)coumarin

607-056-00-0 201-377-6 81-81-2

Lead 2,4,6-
trinitroresorcinoxide,
lead styphnate

609-019-00-4 239-290-0 15245-44-0 ]



4 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-09-17

Status: 
Point in time view as at 08/03/2016.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council.


